9/0 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
	FORM COVER SHEET  ITS ONLY			
FATEN				
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached of	original documents or copi	es thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(les):	of Receiving Party(ies):			
Guido Van den Berghe	Name:	VAN DEN BERGHE ENGINEERING BVBA		
	Internal Address:			
Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	Nijvendries 4,		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
□Assignment □ Merger □	City, State, Zip:	B-2890 Sint-Amands, Belgium		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other: Correction to assignment recorded 08/04/2005, reel/frame 016612/0424 to correct inventor name	1			
Execution Date: May 14, 2005	☐ Additional (	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
11/116,216				
If this document is being filed together with a new				
application, the execution date of the application is:				
	lumhers Attached			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning to		Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1		
Document Should be Mailed:	<u> </u>			
Name:	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Address: <b>23364</b>	☐ Enclosed			
Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	☑ Authorized to I	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	•	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200		
DO NOT U	ATTACH DUPLICAȚE C SE THIS SPACE	OPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT		
9. Statement and Signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	Egoing <sub>i</sub> is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is		
a true copy of the original document.  JUSTIN J. CASSELL	1000	January 23, 2006		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
		9		
Total number of pages including cover sheet.	ettachments and document:	<u> </u>		

**PATENT** 

RightFax

10/4/05 1:01 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

## 700200490

To the Commissioner for Paterns. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.  I. Name of Conveying Partyles:  Guido Ven de Berghe  Additional names of conveying parties attached.  2. Name and Address of Receiving Partylesis:  WAN DEN BERGHE ENGINEE  BYBA  Internal Address:  Nijvendries 4,  Street Address:  Nijvendries 4,  Street Address:  Nijvendries 4,  City, State, Zip: 8-2890 Sint Amanda, Belgiu  Orther:  Execution Date: May 14, 2006  If this document is being filed segrether with a new explanation, we execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed segrether with a new explanation, we execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed segrether with a new explanation, we execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed segrether with a new explanation, we execution date of the application is:  If this document is being filed segrether with a new explanation is and the applications and formation is and formation in the applications and formation is and formation in the applications and formation is and formation in the applications and formation in the application in the applications and formation in the applications and formation in the applications and formation in the application in th	B/C FORM PTG-18 III (Ray, 400)			U.S. Department of Community Parami and Treparami Office
To the Commissioner for Peterns. Please record the attached original documents or object thereof.  1. Name of Conveying Pertylesi:  Guido Van de Berghe    Additional names of conveying parties attached.	•	DAM COVER SHEET		
To the Commissioner for Paterns. Please record the attached original documents or object thereof.  I. Aume of Conveying Pertylesi:  Guido Ven de Berghe    Additional names of conveying parties attached.	PATEN	rs only		
1. Name of Conveying Partylast:  Guido Ven de Berghe  Guido Ven de Berghe  Decido Ven de Address  Decido Ven de Decido Ven de Marcher  Decido Ven de Berghe  Decido Ven de Decido Ven de Marcher  Decido Ven de Decido				
1. Name of Conveying Partylast:  Guido Ven de Berghe  Guido Ven de Berghe  Decido Ven de Address  Decido Ven de Decido Ven de Marcher  Decido Ven de Berghe  Decido Ven de Decido Ven de Marcher  Decido Ven de Decido				
Additional names of conveying parties attached.   Internal Address:		2. Name and Address	of Receiving Pe	urty Music
Additional names of conveying parties attached.   Street Address:   Nijvendries 4,		Name:		BERGHE ENGINEERING
Additional names of conveying parties attached.  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Executive Agreement   Mergar   City, State, Zip: 8-2890 Sint Amanda, Belgiu   Other:  Execution Date: May 14, 2006   Additional name(a) and address(es) attach   (a) Patent Application Number(s):  11/116,216  If this document is being filed together with a new expectation, the execution date of the application is:  1. Additional Numbers Attached  5. Name and Address of Party to when Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Address;  23364  Customer Number  Phone: (703) 663-0500  Extract Address: Nijvendries 4,  City, State, Zip: 8-2890 Sint Amanda, Belgiu  City, State, Zip: 8-2890 Sint Amanda, Belgiu  City, State, Zip: 8-2890 Sint Amanda, Belgiu  Figure Additional Number(s):  Additional name(a) and address is a decided attached and address is a decided attached and a decided attached and a decided and a decided and a decided attached and a decided and a decided account.  7. Total First (37 City, State, Zip: 8-2890 Sint Amanda, Belgiu  City, State, Zip: 8-2890 Sint Amanda City, State, State, State, State, State,	<del>-</del>	1	AUUA	
Additional names of conveying parties attached.  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Executive Agreement   Mergar   City, State, Zip: 8-2890 Sint Amanda, Belgiu   Other:  Execution Date: May 14, 2006   Additional name(a) and address(es) attach   (a) Patent Application Number(s):  11/116,216  If this document is being filed together with a new expectation, the execution date of the application is:  1. Additional Numbers Attached  5. Name and Address of Party to when Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Address;  23364  Customer Number  Phone: (703) 663-0500  Extract Address: Nijvendries 4,  City, State, Zip: 8-2890 Sint Amanda, Belgiu  City, State, Zip: 8-2890 Sint Amanda, Belgiu  City, State, Zip: 8-2890 Sint Amanda, Belgiu  Figure Additional Number(s):  Additional name(a) and address is a decided attached and address is a decided attached and a decided attached and a decided and a decided and a decided attached and a decided and a decided account.  7. Total First (37 City, State, Zip: 8-2890 Sint Amanda, Belgiu  City, State, Zip: 8-2890 Sint Amanda City, State, State, State, State, State,		Internal Address:		
Additional names of conveying parties atteched.  2. Nature of Conveyance:  Examignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: May 14, 2006  Additional neme(s) and address(es) attach  4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):  11/110,216  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  I. Additional Number of Applications and Patent is when Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Address;  23364  Custamer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500  B. Authorized to be cherged to deposit account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account.		Į		
Additional names of conveying parties atteched.  2. Nature of Conveyance:  Examignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: May 14, 2006  Additional neme(s) and address(es) attach  4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):  11/110,216  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  I. Additional Number of Applications and Patent is when Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Address;  23364  Custamer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500  B. Authorized to be cherged to deposit account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account. Account Mamber: 02-0200  Anticology of this Page is particular account.	and produced and the second of	Suget Address:	Nijvendrio	y 4,
Execution Date: May 14, 2006  Execution Date: May 14, 2006  (A) Patant Application Numberts:  11/116,216  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  I Additional Number Associated  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Address;  Address;  23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 663-0500  English Amenda, Belgiu  City, State, Zip: 8-2890 Sint Amenda, Belgiu  Additional name(x) and address(as attach described attach  (A) Fature Humber(x) and address(as attach described attach described.  7 Total Number of Applications and Potents sevolved:  (B) Fature Attached  Total Number of Applications and Potents sevolved:  (B) Fature (A) F		<b>-</b>		
Security Agreement   Change of Name   Change of Name   Change of Name   Change of Name   Additional name(s) and address(es) attach   A. (a) Patent Application Number(s):   A. (a) Patent Humber(s):		City, State 7la-	B-2890 St	nt Amanda, Belgium
Dotter:  Execution Date: May 14, 2006  A (A) Present Application Numberts:  11/116,216  If this document is being filed together with a new epplication, the execution date of the application is:  1. Additional Numbers Associated  In this document is being filed together with a new epplication, the execution date of the application is:  1. Additional Numbers Associated  In Additional Numbers Associated  In this document is being filed together with a new epplication is:  1. Additional Numbers Associated  In this document is being filed together with a new epplication is:  1. Additional Numbers Associated  In this document is being filed together with a new epplication is:  1. Additional Numbers Associated  In this document is being filed together with a new epplication is:  1. Additional Numbers Associated  In this document is being filed together with a new epplication is:  1. Additional Numbers Associated  In this document is being filed together with a new epplication is:  1. Additional Numbers Associated Numbers of Applications and Patents Involved Interest Intere		Tarry Court, July		. <u>-</u> ·
Execution Date: May 14, 2006  4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):  11/116,216  # this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:    A. (B) Patent Number(s):    A. (B) Pa		I		
4. (A) Parent Application Number(s):  11/116,216  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is:  1. Additional Numbers Attached.  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Nome:  Address;  23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 663-0500  4. (B) Patent Humber(s):  5. Humber(s):  6. Address Application and Patents And Pate	□ Other:	1		
4. (A) Parent Application Number(s):  11/116,216  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is:  1. Additional Numbers Attached.  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Nome:  Address;  23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 663-0500  4. (B) Patent Humber(s):  5. Humber(s):  6. Address Application and Patents And Pate	Promise Press Mari 44 000°		temalet sed	addressies) attached
11/116,216  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  If Additional Numbers Attached  5. Hame and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Norme:  Address;  23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 663-0500  Attach count Manber:  Deposit Account Manber:  O2-0200  ATTACH CUPLCATE COST of THIS PAGE P PAYNORY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.				
## This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		- (D) FRIGHT NUMBER	-1-	
S. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Address:  Address:  Customer Number Phone: (703) 663-0500  ATTACH OUPLIANT COPY of THIS FACE & FAMELEY PARTIES FAMELY PART	11/110,218			
S. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Address;  Customer Number Phone: (703) 663-0500  ATTACH OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEGRY OF POSITIACE  ATTACH OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEGRY OF POSITIACE  OLIGINAL STATEMENT OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEGRY DEPOSIT ACC.		1		
S. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Address;  Customer Number Phone: (703) 663-0500  ATTACH OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEGRY OF POSITIACE  ATTACH OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEGRY OF POSITIACE  OLIGINAL STATEMENT OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEGRY DEPOSIT ACC.		}		
S. Hame and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Address;  23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 663-0500  ATTACH OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEUR BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT Manuar.  OZ-0200  ATTACH OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEUR BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT MATTACH OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEUR BY DEPOSIT ACC				
S. Hame and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Address;  23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 663-0500  ATTACH OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEUR BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT Manuar.  OZ-0200  ATTACH OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEUR BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT MATTACH OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEUR BY DEPOSIT ACC		1		
S. Hame and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Address;  23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 663-0500  ATTACH OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEUR BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT Manuar.  OZ-0200  ATTACH OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEUR BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT MATTACH OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEUR BY DEPOSIT ACC	nana and a salah s	1		
T. Additional Numbers Attached.  5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Address:  Address:  Customer Number Phone: (703) 663-0500  ATTACH OUNCART COPY of THIS FACE F FAMELEY PARTIES FACE F FAMELEY FAMELEY FAMELY F FAMELY		}		
5. Hame and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name:  Address;  Customer Number Phone: (703) 663-0500  ATTACH OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATEGRY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.	•••	umhers Arrached —		
Potents (Note: 7. 70 of / ser (ST CFR 3.41)  Address; 23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 663-0500  ### Deposit Account Mamber: 02-0200  ATTACH OUPLCATE COPY of THIS FACE F FATRING BY DEPOSIT ACC		de Yoral Number of Ac	plications and	١ ,
Address; 23364 □ Enclosed □ Enclosed □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Phone: (703) 663-0500 ■ ATTACH CUPICATE COPY OF THIS FACE IF FATEUR BY DEPOSIT ACC	Decument Should by Mailed:	- An	tents (ivolved:	<u> </u>
Address; 2364  Customer Number  Phone: (703) 663-0500  ### Authorized to be charged to deposit account  #### Authorized to be charged to deposit account  ###################################	Name:		<u></u>	<u>\$40.00</u>
Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500  # Authorized to be charged to deposit account  # Authorized to be charged to deposit account  # Deposit Account Manher: 02-0200  ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS FACE F FATHORY DEPOSIT ACC	Address: 52664	,		
Phone: (703) 663-0500  8. Deposit Account Member: 02-0200  ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC		,	)a chaireas as	) deposit secount
ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE BY PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACC				
				<b></b>
No my i was little of make	DO NOT US			
		<del></del>		
9. Statement and Signature:	9. Statement and Signature:	11.		mileskari maari le
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreigning is true and corpect and any attached copy is				
a true copy of the original document.  August 4, 20  August 4, 20		Kindl.		August 4, 2005
J. CRIVEST KENNET (NO. 10, 17)		ZIKU KAZAL	<del>-7/</del>	
Name of Person Signing	41	- 1/ () ,	1-	agrad <u>Mill</u>
Total number of pages including cover ables, experiments and documents	Total number of pages Industry cover effect.	extractorates and document	<u>/ 3</u>	· · ·

9;\Producer\jak\BERCUI\\d\mign cover sheet 10 2003.wpd

19-MAY-

Atty Dkt: BERG3005/JEK

Customer 23364 UTILITY - US ONLY - WITNESS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (wo), Guido Van den Berghe whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in MULTI-CHANNEL COMPATIBLE STEREO RECORDING

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application	for United States Letters Paight was			
☑ executed on even date herewith				
□ executed on:				
☐ filed on: Scrial No.:				
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: designating the United States of America				
WHEREAS, VAN DEN BERGHE ENGINEERING BVBA whose post office address is Nijvendries 4, B-2890 Sint-Amands, Belgium hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;				
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assign®6, the chure throughout the United States of America, including any and all Lette and reissue of said application.	37% Paterix grained on any division, essentiation, version			
ALSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignre in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignre is a sufficient further consideration and at Assignre's expense, to identify and communicate to Assignre at Assignre is request documents and information concerning the Invention that are within Assignor's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of Assignre that tawfully may be required of Assignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.				
ALSO, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to Assigner, as the Assigner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assigner's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assigner's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.				
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.				
Assignor Name	Address			
Guido Van den Bergbe	Nijvendries 4_			
Micro Signer Sint-Amonds, Religium	B-2890 Sint-Amands, Belgium			
Date Hay, 14, 2005	Signature to de befor			
Winess (optional)	Winess (aptional)			
PrintType Name	Print Type Name			
Signaure	Signature			
Signpare	<u> </u>			

PATENT REEL: 017206 FRAME: 0956

\*\* RECORDED: 01/23/2006